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In Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009, in the table, the following three entries are 

added: 

 

Reference 

number 

Substance identification 

Chemical name / INN CAS number EC number 

a b c d 

"1380 3- and 4-(4-Hydroxy-4-

methylpentyl) cyclohex-3-ene-1-

carbaldehyde (HICC)* 

51414-25-6/ 

31906-04-4/ 

257-187-9/ 

250-863-4/ 

1381 2,6-Dihydroxy-4-methyl-

benzaldehyde (atranol)** 

526-37-4 - 

1382 3-Chloro-2,6-Dyhydroxy-4-

methyl-benzaldehyde 

(chloroatranol)*** 

57074-21-2 - 

 

_____________________________ 

 

* From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the 

date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be 

withdrawn from the Union market. 

** From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the 

date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be 

withdrawn from the Union market. 

*** From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the 

date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be 

withdrawn from the Union market." 


