

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

> Brussels, XXX [...](2015) XXX draft

ANNEX 1

ANNEX

to

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No .../..

amending Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and the Council on cosmetic products

<u>ANNEX</u>

In Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009, in the table, the following three entries are added:

Reference number	Substance identification		
	Chemical name / INN	CAS number	EC number
a	b	с	d
"1380	3- and 4-(4-Hydroxy-4- methylpentyl) cyclohex-3-ene-1- carbaldehyde (HICC)*	51414-25-6/ 31906-04-4/	257-187-9/ 250-863-4/
1381	2,6-Dihydroxy-4-methyl- benzaldehyde (atranol)**	526-37-4	-
1382	3-Chloro-2,6-Dyhydroxy-4- methyl-benzaldehyde (chloroatranol)***	57074-21-2	-

^{*} From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be withdrawn from the Union market.

^{**} From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be withdrawn from the Union market.

^{***} From [date = 2 years after the date of entry into force]. From [date = 4 years after the date of entry into force] all cosmetic products containing that substance shall be withdrawn from the Union market."